OUR LADY OF PERPETUAL HELP
CATHOLIC CHURCH

1711 E. 11™ AVENUE, TAMPA FL 33605-3803
Phone (813) 248-5701 - Fax (813) 241-4128
Website - www.olphtampa.org - Email: office@olphtampa.org

CLERGY ﬁﬁéﬁg nghc(f Sixth Sunday in Ordinary Time
9:00 AM to 2200 PM

Sexto Domingo del
Tiempo Ordinario

Fr. Kyle 8mith February 16, 2025
Pastor 16 de febrero de 2025

Fr. George Gyasi
Spanish Ministry

Elix Castro
Deacon

MASS TIMES/
HORARIO DE MISAS

Weekdays
8:30 AM English

Saturday Vigil
4:30 pm English

SundaEgs
10:00 am English

Domingos
12:00 pm Espanol

HEALING MASS
1st. Thursdaﬂ %f the Month
7:00 PM English

RECONCILIATION/
CONFESIONES

Saturdags
4:00pm - 4:20pm

Sundays
9:30am - 9:50am

Domingos
11:30am - 11:50am

BAPTISMS/BAUTIZOS

1st. Sunday of the Month
10:00 am English

ler. Domingo del Mes
12:00 pm Espaiiol

© Diocesan




February 15 to February 21

Intention Requested by
4:30 PM Faithful of the Parish
PARISH MISSION 10:00 AM Maria Pinto Anonymous
Our Lady of Perpetual Help is a parish family that
embraces the call to holiness in order to know, love . ) . Rigoberto v Emelia
and serve Jesus Christ. As a diverse Catholic commu- 12:00 PM +Melesio Jaimes Gorostieta 9 Jaim)(/es
nity filled with the Holy Spirit, we commit ourselves
to proclaiming the Gospel and to reigniting God’s 8:30 AM +Cleofe Parlarparlar Dae Simeon
light and love within each person, without regard to
gender, race, cultural background, sexual orientation, 8:30 AM Celebrant’s Intentions
economic or legal status.
Strengthened by sacramental worship and prayer, we 8:30 AM Celebrant’s Intentions
embody compassionate outreach in our ministry and
teaching. Our discipleship emulates the Blessed 8:30 AM Swami Franco Pinto Anonymous
Mother in her humility and faithful service as we join
in the mission of Christ to transform the world. . .
8:30 AM Javier Garza (8th Birthday) Parents

Sixth Sunday in Ordinary Time
Woe is Me?
In Luke’s version of the Beatitudes, he has only four blessings and he adds four woes. Did you notice that all the
things that we work forty or more hours a week to give to our family are considered “woes”? So is Jesus saying we should
not have savings for the future, food for the kids, a happy, safe environment, or a good reputation?

| suspect that the disciples and the others listening to Jesus wondered the same thing. The values of this world are
not necessarily the values of God’s Kingdom. Jesus himself is the extreme example of reversing worldly values: His death
was not a tragic ending, but the saving action that brought us forgiveness and new life in the Resurrection.

So how do we experience the blessings of the poor, the hungry, the mourning, or the unpopular? Do we have the
faith to let go of self-reliance and to trust in Jesus? How much money does it take to meet the needs of our family? Are we
really helping our children if we give them anything they want? We buy them nice clothing; do we teach them to see Jesus
in others? How can we say this is all too idealistic, and still claim to believe in the Resurrection?

| don’t expect everyone to go around saying “woe is me.” Some of the happiest people are those who live simple
lives of faith and trust in God. When we learn to trust the Lord and love one another, we not only can see Jesus in the poor
or the lonely, he can also be seen in us. Tom schmidt

Sexto Domingo del Tiempo Ordinario
Ay de mi?

En la version de Lucas de las Bienaventuranzas, sélo tiene cuatro bendiciones y afiade cuatro ayes. ;Se dieron
cuenta que todas las cosas por las que trabajamos cuarenta o mas horas a la semana para dar a nuestra familia se con-
sideran “ayes”? ¢ Jesus esta diciendo que no debemos tener ahorros para el futuro, comida para los nifios, un ambiente feliz
y seguro o una buena reputacion?

Supongo que los discipulos y los demas que escuchaban a Jesus se preguntaban lo mismo. Los valores de este
mundo no son necesariamente los valores del Reino de Dios. Jesis mismo es el ejemplo extremo de invertir los valores
mundanos: Su muerte no fue un final tragico, sino la accién salvadora que nos trajo perdén y nueva vida en la Resurreccion.

Entonces, jcomo experimentamos las bendiciones de los pobres, los hambrientos, los que estan de luto o los im-
populares? ;Tenemos la fe para dejar de depender de nosotros mismos y confiar en Jesus? ;Cuanto dinero se necesita
para satisfacer las necesidades de nuestra familia? ; Realmente estamos ayudando a nuestros hijos si les damos todo lo
que quieren? Les compramos ropa bonita; ;Les ensefiamos a ver a Jesus en los demas? ; Como podemos decir que todo
esto es demasiado idealista y aun asi afirmar que creemos en la Resurreccion?

No espero que todos anden por ahi diciendo “ay de mi”. Unas de las personas mas felices son las que viven vidas
sencillas de fe y confianza en Dios. Cuando aprendemos a confiar en el Sefior y a amarnos unos a otros, no solo podemos
ver a Jesus en los pobres o los solitarios, sino los demas también podran verlo en Nnosotros. tom schmidt
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02.09.2025

First Collection/lera. Colecta:

$5,347.47

Online Giving/Donativos
en Linea:

$2,149.00

Total Collection/
Total de la Colecta:

$7,496.47

Envelopes/Sobres:

75

OTHER:

Healing Mass

$143.00

BLD Group
(February Donation)

$150.00

Mexican Buffet

$1,500.00

Parade parking
$2,140.00

MASS COUNT:
4:30 PM- No Mass
10:00 AM - 218
12:00 PM - 140

TOTAL: 358

| This past Saturday, Ybor City came alive
with a vibrant fleet of floats, marching
)l bands, and distinguished guests during
il the Krewe of Sant’ Yago Knight Parade.
#| Each year, Stan and Jay Kutz lead a
dedicated committee to arrange afforda-
ble parking at our church, showcasing the
spirit of community and collaboration.
This year, we are thrilled to announce
that their efforts have raised an inspiring
total of $2,140.00 for the church! Thank
you to Vic Omila, Stan and Jay Kutz,
Nhick Pacis, Scott and Lynn Henderson,
Christine Borgia and The Martinez Fami-
ly.

El sabado pasado, Ybor City cobr6 vida
con una vibrante flota de carrozas, ban-
das de musica e invitados distinguidos
durante el Desfile de Caballeros del
Krewe of Sant' Yago. Cada afio, Stan y
Jay Kutz dirigen un comité dedicado a
organizar estacionamiento asequible en
nuestra iglesia, mostrando el espiritu de
comunidad y colaboracion. iEste afio,
estamos encantados de anunciar que
sus esfuerzos han recaudado un total
nspirador de $2,140.00 para la iglesia!

|| Gracias a Vic Omila, Stan y Jay Kutz,
_ Nhick Pacis, Scott y Lynn Henderson,
Christine Borgia y La Familia Martinez.
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Give Your Gift TODAY

Day of Reflection on Divine

Mercy and the Sacraments
With Dr. Bryan Thatcher

FEBRUARY 21
2:30 PM

March 15, 2025

1:00 AM—4:15 PM
Stokes Hall

Entrance: FREE

Next class/Proxima clase:

Thursday, February 20
Come join Dr. Bryan Thatcher of the Jueves, 20 de febrero
Eucharistic Apostles of the Divine
Mercy to learn more about Divine

Mercy, the Eucharist, and the Rosary!

7:.00 PM * Stokes Hall
Fr. George Gyasi
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SATURDAY
SUNDAY

MONDAY
THURSDAY
FRIDAY
SATURDAY
SUNDAY
FRIDAY

DOMINGO

LUNES
JUEVES
VIERNES
DOMINGO
VIERNES

February

04:30 PM
10:00 AM

07:00 PM
07:30 PM
04:30 PM
10:00 AM
06:00 PM

Vigil Mass for The Sixth Sunday in Ordinary Time

Mass for The Sixth Sunday in Ordinary Time

Catholic Ministry Appeal in pew commitment weekend #2
Office Closed all day— Presidents’ Day

Pre-Baptism class at Stokes Hall

Adoration

Vigil Mass for The Seventh Sunday in Ordinary Time

Mass for The Seventh Sunday in Ordinary Time

Wedding Rehearsal Schinelli/Kaiser

FebrerlO

12:00 PM

07:00 PM
07:30 PM
12:00 PM
06:00 PM

Misa por el Sexto Domingo del Tiempo Ordinario
Campafia para los Ministerios Catélicos—segundo fin de
semana de compromiso

Oficina cerrada todo el dia— Dia de los Presidentes
Clase Pre-Bautismal en el salén parroquial

Adoracién al Santisimo

Misa por el Séptimo Domingo del Tiempo Ordinario
Ensayo de boda Schinelli/Kaiser
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SATURDAY

SUNDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY
FRIDAY
SATURDAY
SUNDAY

THURSDAY
FRIDAY

SATURDAY

SUNDAY
FRIDAY

SATURDAY

SUNDAY
FRIDAY
SATURDAY

SUNDAY

SATURDAY
SUNDAY
FRIDAY
SATURDAY

SUNDAY
THURSDAY
FRIDAY

SATURDAY
SUNDAY

02:30 PM
04:30 PM

10:00 AM

08:30 AM
12:15 PM
07:00 PM
07:00 PM

04:30 AM
09:00 AM
10:00 AM
03:00 PM
05:00 PM

06:00 PM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM

12:00 PM
04:30 PM
10:00 AM

04:00 PM
06:00 PM
07:00 PM
10:00 AM
02:30 PM
04:30 PM
10:00 AM

04:30 PM

10:00 AM

04:30 PM
10:00 AM

10:00 AM
04:30 PM
10:00 AM
07:00 PM
08:30 AM
03:00 PM
08:00 PM
10:00 AM

-9:30 PM

-4:15PM

(CHECK WEEKLY FOR UPDATES)

Anthony Schinelli and Isabel Kaiser's Wedding

Vigil Mass of The Eighth Sunday in Ordinary Time

Second Collection- Preservation and Maintenance Fund

Mass of The Eighth Sunday in Ordinary Time

Baptism for: Manuel Lemus

Second Collection— Preservation and Maintenance Fund

ASH WEDNESDAY - Mass and distribution of ashes

Service and distribution of ashes

Mass and distribution of ashes (Bilingual)

Healing Mass

Stations of the Cross— ~Immediately after the 8:30 AM Mass~

Vigil Mass of the First Sunday of Lent

Training for Lectors (Spanish only) by Deacon Elix

Mass of The First Sunday of Lent

Rite of Election—Cathedral of St. Jude, St. Petersburg

“Buildings Alive” - Ybor City Museum Society tour of OLPH

Stations of the Cross— ~Immediately after the 8:30 AM Mass~

Quinceafiera Rehearsal - Vanessa Lara

Blessing of the Animals

Day of Reflection on Divine Mercy and the Sacraments with Dr. Bryan Thatcher -
Stokes Hall

Quinceafiera Mass for Vanessa Lara

Vigil Mass of the Second Sunday of Advent

Mass of The Second Sunday of Lent

Stations of the Cross— ~Immediately after the 8:30 AM Mass~

Baptisms for: Gianna Acosta, Sofia Wilson and Bianca Acosta

Wedding Rehearsal for McCallister/Ossi

Adoration

“Acies Legion of Mary” - Mass and use of Stokes Hall

Wedding Mass for Michael McCallister and Julia Ossi

Vigil Mass of the Third Sunday of Lent

Mass of the Third Sunday of Lent

Stations of the Cross—~Immediately after the 8:30 AM Mass~

Vigil Mass of the Fourth Sunday of Lent

Second Collection— Catholic Relief Services

Mass of The Fourth Sunday of Lent

Second Collection— Catholic Relief Services

APRIL
Vigil Mass of the Fifth Sunday of Lent
Mass of the Fifth Sunday of Lent
Stations of the Cross— ~Immediately after the 8:30 AM Mass~
Retreat for Confirmation candidates
Vigil Mass of the Sixth Sunday of Lent
Palm Sunday of the Passion of the Lord
HOLY THURSDAY - Evening Mass of the Lord’s Supper/Adoration until 10:00 PM
GOOD FRIDAY - Stations of the Cross
Commemoration of the Lord’s Passion and Holy Communion
HOLY SATURDAY - Easter Vigil
Easter Sunday of the Resurrection of the Lord

~OFFICE CLOSED ON 4/18 and 4/21~
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SABADO
DOMINGO

MIERCOLES

JUEVES
VIERNES
DOMINGO

JUEVES
VIERNES

SABADO

DOMINGO
VIERNES

SABADO

DOMINGO
VIERNES
DOMINGO

JUEVES
VIERNES
DOMINGO
VIERNES
SABADO
DOMINGO
JUEVES

VIERNES

SABADO
DOMINGO

02:30 PM
12:00 PM

08:30 AM
12:15 PM
07:00 PM
07:00 PM

09:00 AM
12:00 PM
03:00 PM
05:00 PM

06:00 PM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM

12:00 PM
12:00 PM

04:00 PM
06:00 PM
07:00 PM
10:00 AM
02:30 PM
12:00 PM

12:00 PM

07:00 PM

12:00 PM

10:00 AM
12:00 PM
07:00 PM

08:30 AM
03:00 PM
08:00 PM
12:00 PM

-9:30 PM

-4:15 PM
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Boda de Anthony Schinelli e Isabel Kaiser

Misa del Octavo Domingo del Tiempo Ordinario

Bautizo de: Abigail Moyao Santander y Suhaila Utrilla Lépez
Segunda Colecta— Fondo para la Preservaciéon y Mantenimiento
MIERCOLES DE CENIZA - Misa y distribucién de cenizas
Servicio y distribucién de cenizas

Misa y distribucidn de cenizas (Bilingue)

Misa de Sanacién

Viacrucis— ~Inmediatamente después de la Misa de 8:30 AM~
Entrenamiento para Lectores (Espafiol) por el Didcono Elix
Misa del Primer Domingo de Cuaresma

Rito de Eleccién—Catedral de San Judas, St. Petersburg
“Buildings Alive” - Visita de la Sociedad de Museos de Ybor City
Viacrucis— ~Inmediatamente después de la Misa de 8:30 AM~
Ensayo de Quinceafiera - Vanessa Lara

Bendicion de los Animales

Jornada de Reflexidn sobre la Divina Misericordia y los Sacramentos

con el Dr. Brian Thatcher - Stokes Hall

Misa de Quinceafiera para Vanessa Lara

Misa del Segundo Domingo de Cuaresma

Viacrucis— ~Inmediatamente después de la Misa de 8:30 AM~
Bautizos de Gianna Acosta, Sofia Wilson y Bianca Acosta
Ensayo de boda McCallister/Ossi

Adoracién - Diacono Elix

“Acies de la Legion de Mary” (Misa y uso del salén parroquial)
Boda de Michael McCallister y Julia Ossi

Misa del Tercer Domingo de Cuaresma

Viacrucis— ~Inmediatamente después de la Misa de 8:30 AM~
Misa del Cuarto Domingo de Cuaresma

Segunda Colecta— Servicos de Alivio Catélicos

ABRIL
Misa de Sanacion
Viacrucis— ~Inmediatamente después de la Misa de 8:30 AM~
Misa del Quinto Domingo de Cuaresma (No Baptisms)
Viacrucis— ~Inmediatamente después de la Misa de 8:30 AM~
Retiro para los candidatos de Confirmacién
Misa del Domingo de Ramos de la Pasidn del Sefnor
JUEVES SANTO - Misa de la Cena del Sefior-Adoracion hasta las
10:00 PM
VIERNES SANTO - Viacrucis
Viernes Santo de la Pasién del Sefior
Vigilia Pascual
Domingo de Pascua de la Resurreccion del Sefior

~OFICINA CERRADA EL 4/18 Y 4/21~



Being Catholic in a Broken World
Knowing. Defending. Evangelizing.

The 15th Annual
Tampa Bay Men's Conference

featuring
Trent Horn
Speaker, Author, Staff Apologist from Catholic Answers
with
Fr. Carlos Rojas - Pastor, St. Rita, Dade City
Fr. Chuck Dornquast - Director of Vocations DOSP
Brian Greenfield - Asst. Principal for Discipline, Jesuit HS
Fr. Higinio Rosolen - Professor, St. Joseph Seminary College
Fr. Lou Turcotte - Parochial Vicar, Christ the King, Tampa
and a Personal Witness Talk

Saturday, March 1, 2025

6:30 AM Rosary | 8:00 AM Mass | 9:00 AM - 3:00 PM Conference Program

Higgins Hall, Tampa
on the campus of St. Lawrence Catholic Church

Tickets are $60 per person with special 2 for 1 Father/Son combo pricing.
High School/College Student single tickets are $30 each.
Clergy and other religious are Free
Pricing includes lunch and a breakfast snack



St Maria Goretti Scholarship is available to Al

active Catholic 12" Grade High School young
women entering College or Vocational Training.
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15t Scholarship prize  $1000.00
2" Scholarship $500.00
3 Scholarship $500.00

Visit spdccw.org to obtain Scholarship application and
details. Under Events follow the link to St Maria Goretti

Scholarship Forms and Information

Deadline for submission is April 1, 2025

Sponsor: St Petershurg Diocesan Council of Catholic Women.

MISSION STATEMENT
The St. Petersburg Diocesan Council of Catholic Women acts through its
members to support, empower, and educate all Catholic women in Spirituality,
Leadership and Service. SPDCCW programs respond with Gospel values to the
needs of the Church and Saciety in the modern world,
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CONFERENCE SERIES 00
DISCOVER GOD’S PLAN MARCH 8, 2025
FOR YOUR FAMILY 8:30 AM - 3:30 PM
ST. PAUL CATHOLIC CHURCH
TAMPA, FL
Couple $64
Childcare $5/ child

Register by January 20 to grab
an Early Bird discount

REGISTER
HERE!

For more information, please visit
togetherinholiness.org/ stpetersburg

\
CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF ST, PETERSBURG
PRESENTED BY @ COURAGEOQUSLY Lving the Gospel
A




Exciting Announcement!

We are thrilled to bring back the beloved “Blessing of the Animals” event at Our Lady of Perpetual Help Catholic Church! Mark your calendars for
March 15, 2025, at 10:00 a.m., and join us in the heartwarming space between the rectory and Stokes Hall.

This uplifting gathering celebrates the positive impact our furry (and not-so-fung) friends have on our community! In honor of the Feast of St. Ger-
trude of Nivelles, the Patron Saint of Animals, we invite you to bring your beloved pets for a special blessing focused on their health and safety. After
all, they’re a cherished blessing in our lives—let's show them how much we care! &

Bring your well-behaved pets (leashed or in a carrier) and let's make some wonderful memories together! Spread the word to family, friends, and co-
workers—everyone is welcome to join in the fun!

fBest ?g allﬁ Thiﬁ fantastic event is entirely FREE! Yes, you read that right—no fees, and parking is complimentary (while spaces last) across the street
rom the church.

While there’s no charge, donations are always appreciated, and there will be fun door prizes and exciting raffle draws! [ Plus, we’ll spoil your pets with
ﬂ?g treats,t tI](lt_ty treﬁts, and litter bags, with water dishes set up around the property for our thirsty companions. As for pet spiders (or squirrels)—
ey’re on their own!

Don’t miss this chance to celebrate our wonderful animals in a joyous and loving environment. We can't wait to see you and your pets there! 4

jAnuncio emocionante!

iEstamos encantados de traer de vuelta el querido evento “Bendicion de los Animales” en la Iglesia Catélica Nuestra Sefiora del Per-
petuo Socorro! Marque sus calendarios para el 15 de marzo de 2025, a las 10:00 a. m., y inase a nosotros en el reconfortante espacio
entre la rectoria y Stokes Hall.

iEsta reunion inspiradora celebra el impacto positivo que nuestros amigos peludos (y no tan peludos) tienen en nuestra comunidad!
En honor a la Fiesta de Santa Gertrudis de Nivelles, la Patrona de los Animales, te invitamos a traer a tus queridas mascotas para una
bendicion especial centrada en su salud y seguridad. Después de todo, son una preciada bendicién en nuestras vidas. jMostrémosles
cuanto nos importan! §

jTraiga a sus mascotas que se porten bien (atadas con correa o en un transportador) y creemos juntos recuerdos maravillosos! Haga
correr la voz entre familiares, amigos y compaiieros de trabajo: jtodos son bienvenidos a unirse ala diversién!

s Lo mejor de todo? jEste fantastico evento es completamente GRATIS! Si, leiste bien: no hay cargos y el estacionamiento es gratuito
asta agotar espacios) frente a la iglesia.

Si bien no hay ninguin cargo, las donaciones siempre se agradecen y jhabra divertidos premios y emocionantes rifas! [ Ademas, mima-
remos a tus mascotas con golosinas para perros, golosinas para gatos y bolsas de arena, con platos de agua instalados en toda la
propiedad para nuestros compaiieros sedientos. En cuanto a las arafas (o ardillas) como mascotas, jestan solas!

No pierdas esta oportunidad de celebrar a nuestros maravillosos animales en un ambiente alegre y amoroso. jEstamos ansiosos por
verlos a usted y a sus mascotas alli! 4



Day of Reflection on

Divine Mercy and

the Sacraments

Day of Reflection on Divine Mercy and the Sacraments
With Dr. Bryan Thatcher
March 15, 2025
11:00 AM—4:15 PM
Stokes Hall
Our Lady of Perpetual Help, Tampa

Entrance: FREE




FLORIDA CONFERENCE OF CATHOLIC BISHOPS
INVITES YOU TO ATTEND

CATHOLIC
DAYS

AT THE

CAPITOL

March 18-19, 2025 - Tallahassee, FL

EVENTS INCLUDE:

Legislative briefing on FCCB priorities

See the lawmaking process in action

Meet with legislators to advocate for
policies promoting human life & dignity

Awards breakfast with the bishops

50th Annual Red Mass of the Holy Spirit
at the Co-Cathedral of St. Thomas More

SEE YOU THERE!

[ ]

Scan to learn more and register:

WWW.FLACCB.ORG/CDAC
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QUR LADY OF DIVINE PROVIDENCE
HOUSE OF PRAYER®

MARZO
2025
9 AM - 4 PM, MISA DE VIGILIA A LAS 4:30 PM

PADRE JESUS (REGISTRO COMIENZA A LAS 8:30 AM)
MARTINEZ COSTO: $30 (INCLUYE ALMUERZO LIGERO)

Matriculate
online en:

www.divineprovidence.com/events @ 727-797-7412

OUR LADY OF DIVINE PROVIDENCE HOUSE OF PRAYER®
711 S. BAYVIEW AVE | CLEARWATER, FL | 33759
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